Large-sized Patiern Sewing Machine

29178001

No.1083-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the *Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes en the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0,1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=w YA NITHBIZBLT

DANA—TDR0L, #02 FOME, A—IVTFo"HE"0HWETLRBT IV,
CBEWEORTIZ, MEEREL. 0L, 250N, By (BA-FA) 2 RLET,
CEERO () I, SBRYEALTVWR PTERATHE L EEKRLET.
CAFAPR— T Pe———— B, SBBRTHEILERKLET.,

W W e




CONTENTS

H R
LFRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ., ...t tiiiie i iine e 1
U - AMERIGR
2 MAIN SHAF T COMPONEN TS . . .ottt et et e e e e e e 3
L&
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS. ........ 5
$hiE - STE - TEIBER
4, HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . ..ottt iiee e e e 7
fa A LT
5 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . « .ottt t ittt ie et ettt 9
ERNDEF A
BWIPER COMPONEN TS . . . o ittt sttt et et e e et eaas 11
PEGAT: 1
7.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENT S . « o oottt ettt e e e et e e i 13
feglitEafey
8.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONEN TS . . .ottt t ettt ettt ettt ins 15
9 BELT COVER COMPONEN TS .« . ottt ottt e e e et et et e 17
)b RSB
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENT S . o oottt ettt et et 18
FALEEE R
11L.MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN TS . + .t ittt ettt e et eee et ee e iaae e 19
A R
12. THREAD CUTTING DETECTING COMPONENTS . . ...\t iit e it iiinaann 21
PRaiEaks it
13X Y COMPONEN TSI . o vttt e e e et e e e et e e e e e 23
X~YRIE (1)
14 XY COMPONEN TS ) .+ v ettt et ettt e ettt e et i e 25
X—YHIUE (2)
16 XY COMPONEN T3 . ottt ettt ettt et et e e e e 27
X—-YMR (3)
16.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENT S . . . .ottt ittt e et et ie it eiianas 29
FTHhESHER
17.8ENSOR COMPONEN TS .« o vttt ettt ettt et et et e e 31
B R
18, PNEUMATIC COMPONEN T S . . ottt ittt e ettt ettt 33
7 HF
19, TABLE COMPONEN TS . . o it ittt ettt ettt ettt e e 35
F— 7RG
20, 8TAND COMPONENT S . . ittt ittt e e e i i 37
JHIRE 68
21.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS . . . ottt vttt ettt ee e et e 38
i — 7 OVEIR
22 ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENT S .« ottt et it oo e e et e e 39
318 B R
23.0PTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS . . . vttt e e ettt et e e e e 41
F 7 g
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS . . oottt tt et et ee ittt 42

#5



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
PR - SLEERAER

-1 =




REF.NO_ _ NGIE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCREPTION _________ A N S Qty _
14 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM. A¥{R 73 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVLAN Xy 1
3 85-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £723 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. Av7tak anty 43 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAkY 2
[ TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1
T TA-G950806-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
8 §8-4120915-8pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AT 3Y 3/16-28 1=9 8
9 111-02605 CORD HOLDER 3=} bANH ]

10 110-70801 SIDE PLATE vh' {4 !

11 110-00615% GASKET YRR A YRY 1

12 8§§5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 At 2y 3/16-28 L=9 1

13 D2112-555-R0D CORD IIOLBER, LARGE a-b BARIS A 1

14 110-36301 CABLE HOLDER 3=} bARFY 1

15 §§-4120815-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 1

186 TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG hAtY 1

17 TA-2101802-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1

i8 110-72451 THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 {4F LbFRITFVY 73 I
i9 1i10-45002 FIRST TENSION POST & A4F AbFIOTE 1 193

-20 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE A {4F {pFIVITVH (1)

21 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BISC 14¥3-3 37 (2)

22 FHO-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {4F AbFIVIN R (1)

23 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 54 1 {b#ah¥ Fyh (1)

24 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=6 1

25 §5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 L FA 33 3/16-28 L=6 1

26 110-72352 THREAD TENSION ASH. T ApFIVY I3 1

27 [10-72204 TENSTON BUT {bFavy #sb (1)

28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {bF3-797 Mrvh A (1}

29 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {RF3-30 % A (1}

30 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1b#3-7 #3491 (1)

31 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK fhF3-337 (2)

32 B31156-562-000 TENSION POST {bFa-% & - (1)

33 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {hhiIn" 3 {(n

34 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET AbFI-¥ ¥ -2 4 (1)

35 §8-8090670-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MY 9/64-40 L=b.5 (1)

36 58-8150716-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2 15/64-28 L=1 1

37 B3118-562-E00 THREAD RELEASE PIN by I

38 111-95302 THROAT PLATE ILEEY i

39 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A$72Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 I

40 §5-2110915-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vA#73Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 I

4i 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B T-AMI7VH B 1

42 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k733 11/64-40 L=6 I

43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=i2,5 L=4 pAEY D=12.5 L=4 2

44 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #at 3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

45 11G-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT IRYF2Y 4

46 Wi-0b30002-KS TOOTHED WASHER P=5.3 IV ES 3 W 1

47 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE AT 2kt It A 1

48 #01  180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fov A - 1

49 #02  110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE Y AN - 1

50 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING 7 2-hT 04 1

51 111-95401 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AITHY 4R (Y41.6) 1

52 110-01609 BEDB SLIDE SPRIXG PINEE S 1

53 G1110-309-0060 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE VHEN 237414 1

54 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-MMvH C 1

55 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE b7y C bI¥F{2 1

56 114-04209 SPACER APTvHCIAN -4 1

57 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyEeFIs 8/64-40 I

b8 S8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 733" 3/32-56 L=2.2 3

59 5§5-6060210-SF SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k33¥ 3/32-56 L=t.9 2

60 58-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 k533 3/16-28 L=9 1

61 35-6121030-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33y 3/16-28 L=10 1

62 S58-7701010-8P SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 A3y 5/16-24 =10 1

63 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1

64 TA-1550902-R0 PLEG FAYY D=15.5 L=9 1

65 TA- 1550002 -R0 PLUG PAtY D=15.5 L=9 1

66 TA-1550902-R0 PLEG bAYY D=15.5 L= 1

67 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG |3 4 2

NOTE ({E7g) #01....FOR JE JEH
#02. .. EXCEPT JE JEEBR S



2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

ERABER




ROTE (¥ERL)

#01....SELECTIVE PART(A~D)

BRI (A~D)

REF.NO_  NOTE___ PARTNO. ________ 1 DESCRIPTION ____ . ____. A A S S Qty _
1 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 !
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FYET VLY o p3 1
3 110-02604 ROLLER FELT Av7" 2939 £IVLITIRL 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YTV W3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YUIFVE' Y 43 (1)
6 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FYEY Z-b AT TRV (n
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIE BESYY (n
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AF - yaviuyd {(n
9 B1903-562-000 LEFT SCREW () o ()

10 110-0216% COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. YIT4AEY 73 |

11 SS-B681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A3y G/32-28 L=16 (1)

12 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)

14 $8-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TALFRY 9/32-28 L=1§ (1)

15 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT YITA424 (1)

16 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Y9y PUIUASL B 1

17 110-02508 OIL SEAL ARV AAT-4 1

I8 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A3200% D=14.72 W=12 43 1

19 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

20 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DYy ATIARN 1

21 §8-8150912-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FARY' i

22 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Yy IR I

23 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FIVEN Y 1

24 B1909-505-000 RUBBER FYLTYTT 5% A I

25 111-96052 FLYWHEEL ASM. YT AR E 1

26 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t33y° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10XC.8 3% 4 3 4,5X10%0.8 (2)

28 $5-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

29 110-71453 HAKD WHEEL ASM. MR UM F¥at Y (1)

30 ¥4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. T RYh MUIFR 4 A IS (1)

3] 111~96151 FITTING BASE JUNCTION,R T4 RVMRYISA A FYT UB (1

32 111-96359 DYNAMO STATOR ASH. YT YRAF-R I3 1

33 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT upy 1

34 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 1=9.6 FATRY AR 2

35 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. vy 2)I-FI-L9L Y 23 1

36 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1)

37 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. SURENT AT AT 4 J3 1

38 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 L=§ (2)

39 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3,2X3 MAEY D=2.9%3,2 L=3 1



3NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

© ML - TEIBEER

g3




REF, N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ______._ S SENE S Qry _
1 B1405-012-000 CAP o 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AR - DYARR 1
3 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR niE 9B 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASK. MUK -8 % 3 1
5 $§-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥729" 9/64-40 6=6 (n
3 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AR A % Ty 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME 9LNTYH 1
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NUE - THAMR 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 AT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 B1418-227-T0O0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MYE - AbdF 1

11 MC-2005207-50 NEEDLE 134SES SERV7 NM75 AV 1345ES SERV7 NM75 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, 3 LY AN S A O a 1
13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YTHERY B PR (0
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YTRINGT AT A4 23 (1)
15 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY' 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B13G6-156-DA0  PINION ASH. SYHENST AT Y3- 53 {1

17 SS-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAXY' 1/4-40 L=8 {2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER SRENT R U3 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JEDINT AT A4 43 (1)

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ bARY 1/4-40 1=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. DERE R Y3~ 23 (D

22 S85-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAFY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 27y Y 1

24 $5-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1L=9 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=9 1

25 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER 459 4 YUALL B 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BFY" FIHAAN 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YEY ITVARL B 1

28 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa" 2% 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 C5-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A5AMYY D=T.94 W=10 73 1

30 SS-6110420-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v53x¥ 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 343 Y : 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER F vy 1

33 $S-6111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ARy 1

35 110-15104 BUSHKING ASM., FRONT YY" IVIARN 1

36 C5-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. RIS 1

37 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. YAV 7 YEIRARY 43 ]

39 B1810-5562-000 OIL WICK YAYT 4 I AR Yy (1)

40 G1814-880-00A  OIL HOOK ASM, A 1029 I3A 1

41 BY9117-552-A00 BOBBIN yvy 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM, FUYE-A(N M) 1

43 110-38908 01L SHIELD 1

YEY JY12E 9N Y



4 HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

#3 2 LTl

31



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _____ | DESCRIPTLION ________._. |- S ary _
i 110-71800 HAND LIFTER AEIFH bn - i
2 B1521-555-008  SCREW AREITH LN~ BARY i
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyyy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, AI7H Bk 73 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK SIS 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef ZbAY 5 ]
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LETE WYY 2
8 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING E} AbAY 5 3
9 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LE7r 44 1
10 1i0-07309 E-RING E¥75 44 E)v o 1
i 110-07101 HKINGE SCREW S ZEEI SIS 1
12 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A yiy D=T,24 K=3.3 1
13 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 1SSy F 3] 1
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK ¥ T Yy 1
15 110~06805 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD %Ll 1
16 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11§/64-40 L=7 IAETEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 §8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a2y 15/64-28 1=9 1
I8 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A My A A 2
19 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 I
20 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) v{b A4 4 (91) i
21 §5-7110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YAL72Y 11/64-40 L= 4 i
22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed" AMAD 5 2
23 110-18207 TENS1ON RELEASE RETURN SPRING APARALR TR I % 1
24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {RIRAL YN G 1
25 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN £hafAFY 3L Y 1
26 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhrEyh 3/16-32 2
27 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE {h2AA 74T 43 1
28 110-18108 TENSION RELFASE SHAFT ADANA{ BT o 1
29 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Fapty iy 1
30 110-71701 NUT 18T Fa9¥Y 3¥° Fub 1
31 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT Y HF - I
a2 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL FI-LIN 3 1
33 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET A o % 1
34 B15G1-127-000 PRESSER BAR A3zk - 1
35 §S-8660810-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY' 1/4-40 L=8 1
36 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER MR - Yah 1
37 $5-7081110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 THLTRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
38 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4y AFIR 4 (54R) i
39 111-97001 INNER PRESSER Fhtdx 1




5 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

LA IDE3 (S EE




REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ __ ] PESCRIPTION _________. [ SR A Qty _
I 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AZ 2=¥} 1
2 SB-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 & 3y B=4.6 H=T (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AR 7 (1)
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b OAR B VRY (n
5 116-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASH. b WAZ 23 (1)
3 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AN IR {1}
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR AMTYHA {1}
8 $§-20606210-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YAF52Y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 43y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555-DON COUNTER KNIFE AF{AA (n

11 AK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NG YF 14P i

12 55-4110715-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=T7 1

i3 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. v eh 0F rs i

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM B yh 0F 1§}

5 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASK, Ak A3 23 (1)

16 55-6000510G-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=5 Y53y 8/64-40 L=5 (2}

17 SD-0641451-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14,5 2 vy D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 $D-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 & v3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. Ritr W 1

20 85-6660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 v339* 1/4-40 L=6 (2}

21 110-42959 CAN COLLAR ASN, TS PR I

22 §5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AR 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT {h¥Y 23 ¥ az3b 1

24 110-42068 BASE PLATE ASM. AR AR (1}

25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. I UyF AR J3 {1}

26 1106-42306 PICKER LINK PIN Ih Jurey (1)

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EP 4hA7 6 n

28 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 +a* 23 11/64-40 L=T (2)

29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING ¥39F N} (n

30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. PI9F 44 93 (1)

§; 110-42405 FICKER LINE v Ih Iy S)

32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER Siab (2)

33 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 ByAr#YN 15/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E} &MY 6 (n

35 110-40607 KOVING KNIFE LINK b yAZ YYP (1

35 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4Ny 5 (1)

37 110-40706 NOVING KNIFE LINK PIN }OAR BYIE Y n

38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SERING, B ARED YA 3 B (1)

39 RE-0400000-X0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed 4047 4 (2)

40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT aYFYY ) (1)

41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING TNER IAT R [§))

42 $58-7080610-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 TAEIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET 11 bl o (1)

44 110-400953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an b5 73 (1)

45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ 2P ¥ 43 (1)

46 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [APEVLEY 2

47 §5-4150815-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 825 15/64-28 L=0 2

48 8D-0640631 -TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UKIT YL} 229 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK y33¢ v (1)

3] RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4MY 5 '§))

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YN T AA (1)

53 110-43808 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID FeSTNII SN )

54 110-43403 SOLENQID BASE Ve X4 (1)

55 ®P-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v33* B 3 4.5X8%0.5 (2)

56 NM-6040000-SN RUT M4 BYRTFIN MY (2)

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YU 2 A (1)

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT (i35 05 3 N (1)

59 NS-6660430-8P NUT 1}/4-40 DRI 1/4-40 (1)

60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN e By (1)

61 55-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥73y 11/64-40 L=6.5 {1}

62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 v}y D=6 H=3.6 i

63 §5-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA RS 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-Aa-p 43 1

- 10 -



6. WIPER COMPONENTS

71 75—~ BE

— 11 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. AR S Wy |
I 110-75157 WIPER ASM. Yine - 43 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TLN - 0 - (1)
3 SL-4030621-S5 SCREW M3 X 6 FA' 13V M3X0.5 L=6 (0
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 1=3.2 4 v3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (0
5 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ny¥hrEY 9/64-40 (n
6 111-10608 WIPER LINK A ZISERTR n
7 1i11-10905 CONNECTING LINK UEE VIR (n
& RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef 4+A7 2.5 (1
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW YANUYS B & Ry (1

10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN Ry B (1)

il 111-10806 WIPER SPRING TANV R R (1)

12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 B¥AIEYN 11/64-40 (n

i3 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A T{N T A A (n

14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B Y{n 1 4 B n

15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOLD 74n M4 (N

16 111-1%0600 WIPER SOLENOID PIN TN -ILI4V TS (0

17 HA-0005%00-00  POWER SWITCH FIUR vA{Y¥ (1)

18 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE Erz-hF vy 17-0.16 ¥ (0.04)

19 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥¥7 44va-v (1.33)

20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM, VR ML (1)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR FIN -V 7h7- n

22 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW M3 X 6 FA IRV M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

23 HK-0346400-08B  PIN CONTACT v vavash ()

24 111-11606 WIPER 74N (1)

25 $S-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=b (1)

26 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR TN BI- §))

27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Elr #bA7 5 n

28 111-11051 WIPER BRIVING SHAFT ASM, LEEOD A I & (1

29 88-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT3Y 3/16-28 L=9 {1

- 12 -



7.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

R ETEN

- 13-



REF, NO_ _XOTE __ PARTNO, _ _ _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION __________ S SEN S Qiy |
} 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 I I
2 RO-1652401-00  RUBBER RING oy ]
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OiL TUBE YUY sxaya p A7 I
4 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a2y 3/16-28 L=6 I
5 B3529-226-000  OLL FELT PRESSER FyVau7iEy ARz 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM, BVRIgN 47 I3 1
7 B3536-122-000  HOLDER viay w47t (1)
8 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA' Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
g B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRY STIARL 2VI-F3-EYRY 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING Ni 1

11 110-21300 OIL TUBE hexagant 47" 1

12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. Ty e rs 1

13 110-20302 01L PUMP INSTALLING BASE U7 A MIYE{A (1)

14 110- 20005 01L PUMP By (1)

5 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER LY G- (1)

16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 Z¥7° 2{R%Y D=3 L=10 (3)

17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER E VT A74 (1)

i8 110-20807 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER V7 RMU4R (1)

19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7Y ¥ (1)

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING IV Y N R (1)

21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW IV Y (1)

22 110-20806 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 0OI1L TURE YAy 5N M 4T (1)

23 SL-40308561-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 b R9E I 2R M3 L=8  (3)

24 85-6111010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33%" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT y10ap° 47 ¥ F 1

26 113-92107 01L PUMP SUPPORT Y7 A 3Fay 1

- 14 —~



8.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

MR

~ 15 -



- 16 -

REF. RO NOTE _ __ PARFNO. | DESCRIPTION . . ..___ E_ov R 4L Qry _
1 GI601-309-0B0  OIL RESERVOIR ASH. YA DI H] 1
2 G1601-309-0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 7734 99 23 (1
3 G1601-309-008  OIL RESERVOIR 77 3R 7Y (1
4 110-24700 GASKET F7T 58 T) A owky (1)
5 116-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $¥IT A {4)
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
7 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v93y* 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
8 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL ¥ 7Y FveE (1)
9 GAK-30001080 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, I A% e T AR Y 9% (1)

10 GAK-30005000 SPRING T AV P M} n

11 GAK-53001000 CYLINDER PLATE P aSTIY L] (N

12 GAK-53002000 LEVER ALy - (1)

13 GAK-61002000 SHAFT ¥ 773yt (1)

14 PA-2002510-A0 AIR CYLINDER ASM. IFYYVe 43 (1)

15 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 gyhyIve M6 1¥a (2)

16 N5-6150430-SR  NUT 156/64-28 oyhrsh 15/64-28 §))

17 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 2pAY 4 (1)

18 RE-1G00000-KO  E-RING 10 EN AbAY 10 (1)

19 SH-6051202-TR  SCREW M5 L=12 oyHTHE Ab M5X0.8 L=12 (2)

20 S¥-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY {2)

21 SH-G061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 HyhyE bb N

22 $8-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oyhyE hh 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

23 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER Y5 b % (2)

24 WP-0621016-5Sp  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v B % 6, 2X13X1 (2)

25 WS-0510002-XR  SPRING WASHER, M5 NMEF 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2



9.BELT COVER COMPONENTS
A kAR

~d
REF. N0 NOTE___ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __________ A S S Qty
1 G1121-309-000 BELT COVER A A BRI -A 1
2 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP A AR -A ¥y T 1
3 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASH. AT RMIN B ¥ty 1
4 110-76809 BELT COVER B &' Bhint -B (1)
5 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. AT AN -B 7R p3 (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A AN - YFaT A )
7 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW At A -ANARY 2
8 $8-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 At 3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
g WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X!1 v3¥ B 3 6X10, 5t 1
10 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 IRESRYT D=4.1 L=20 2
3] WP-0450826-3C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v5% ¥ % 4,5X10X0,8 2
12 G1122-309-000  BELT COVER SHELTER PLATE A LRI —Yeant Y 1
13 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FA* 2 BAL M3 =10 2

- 17 -




10.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R EEER
e
| . / 8-9 f
| . e X g I
| ;
| |
| . |
| |
b, 19-@, 7 |
f Ny 14 Jz %—e {
| |
| : \
| ° —10 |
J 4 { ) n !
i ' ] l
] I |
! |
| 5 : |
i | T |
| 13 |
| 19 ! ! é\ 11 |
| I
| 1 5*é @‘7 |
| % ) Wz (s |
| o ' P ™ |
| RE> =) |
17 .
I . |
i 16— e !
I L |
L o o |
REF, N0 NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTYON . S S S Gty
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. AbAFIOF(13) i
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {by% 7Lb A (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIK {hexok 9 (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION EEaEV AN (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 144595 (1
6 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M6 L=16 k3I13y M6 L=15 (2)
7 111-85402 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1bRF 97 WG (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 9 &1 3 A (1
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, {MEF4RT Y 73 (1
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFE Y (91) (n
11 B3305-704~-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINY {MFE Y IR F (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA IR M L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myHrFyh Mb {2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ha5d 9 (34%) (1)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Yy Iyh M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000  NUT AMATE - BAFYB (1
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v3% B 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
18 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFYT R (3)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 DYArFYL M5 (2

- 18 -




11 MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
AR

- 19 -




- 20 ~

REF, N0 NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ . ___. S S A aty .
1 G1112-309-000  X-Y COVER, LEFT X-1in - &y 1
2 Gi113-308-000  X-Y COVER, RIGHT X-Thn - 3% 1
3 G1114-309-000 X FIXING BASE COVER XaF4A -Zhn - 1
4 Gil15-309-000  BOLT, A AN -F BRA 2
5 G1116-308-000 BOLT, B Fn =k AbB 4
6 G1117-309-000  COVER SUPPORT AN -HI 2
7 G1118-309-000 COVER RAIL b=k 1
8 G1120-309-000  BOBBIN SPONGE FRRUEAE VY 1
9 SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 AR D=5.5 L=25 2

10 WP-05661616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 b4 % 5.6X16X1.6 2

il G1123-309-0600  PRESSER COVER T¥IHN - 1

12 G1124-309-000  SWITCH STAY, LEFT AAyFAF- ¥2' Y 1

13 G1125-309-000  SWITCH STAY, RIGHT AMyFRF-~ ¥’ 1

14 G1130-308-000  ATTENTION SEAL IR Fan4d-a 1

16 G1131-309-000 PROHIBIT SEAL B ahuiv-h 3

16 G1132-309-000  START SEAL A-v-N 1

Y G1133-309-000  CASSETTE CHECK SEAL TR hFeysy-b 1

18 G1134-309-000  TEMPORARY STOP SEAL 1F7 74374 t

19 G1135-309-000  NAME PLATE 377" V-bA{RY 1

20 G8220-870-000  BRAND MARK 7Y ¥4 i

21 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-47° 930 -B 1

22 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 47 -9hN -A 1

23 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW b7AFY M4 L=8 6

24 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 YAh3¥" ¥b L=16 2

25 SH-0040801-SC  SCREW b723¥ M4 1=8 4

26 SH-0040801-8C  SCREW hFRZY M4 L=8 I

27 SK-0040801-8C  SCREW 733 M4 L=8 |

28 SK-0051201-8C  SCREW b7A%Y" M5 L=12 8

29 SK-0051201-8C  SCREW b7233" M5 L=12 8

30 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 By¥hs7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 4

31 S83-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FRARNIY IR 2

a2 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 74 b 3 4,5X10X0.8 4

33 SL-4040691-8C  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 0 R¥% PN 337 M4 L=6 6




12 THREAD CUTTING DETECTING COMPONENTS
SR AEG

30

~ 91—




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _ _ __ _ _ ] PESCRIPTION ______. ___ Lo A AL Gty
I G2701-309-000  RETRIEVAL PLATE 1M Vivi{s 1
2 110-01500 SCREW T-A ARV A PARY 1
3 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MbTYH A 1
4 B2703-210-008  BUSHING {PEVIVFLR 7 93 1
5 G2313-870-000  THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN {hEV BYFAT Y B YIYN Y I
6 SM-5030655-SP  SCREW NAYR 3V M3 L=6 i
7 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER k3% h 3 3F 9L M3 I
8 G4150-309-0A0 RETRIEVAL PLATE ASM. 1M LIVFLR 43 1
9 G1212~309-000  PULLEY 7* -] 1

10 G1213-309-000 PULLEY SHAFT -0y Y 1

11 G1214-309-0A0 PULLEY FITTING PLATE COPL. YARDZ TN VPR PR !

12 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 74N B3 i

13 113-15108 COLLAR U{n & 4 MR- 1

14 B1306-155-0E0 PINION ASHM, BIHYNG AT T39 43 1

15 S$S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

16 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVE AY N 1

17 PS-0300i82-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 Byr ey 3X18 1

18 88-4121615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

19 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ¥353y* 3/16-28 L=9 1

20 WP-0482086-8D)  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 k59 b 2 4.8X11.5X2 1

21 G2301-309-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASH. MSEDEE 1

22 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {hFanyE (1)

23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE AN Faoyk 9y 4 {n

24 110-72204 TENSION NUT {h#Fany Fyh (1}

25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-535 MHFvh A (1)

26 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-3%5 (2)

27 B3132-562-000 THREAD TENSION DiSK PRESSER {b¥3-¥ ¥5%4x (1)

28 B3121-352-000  TENSIGN SPRING S7A-N {hFI-7 N % (1)

29 PA-0600504-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yyus (1)

30 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ARTVIE D 1

31 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {P7VH 1

32 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 yRyFYh M16X1.5 132 1

33 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 BYhIHYY 9/64-40 1

34 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 32 IR 1

- 29 _



13.X~Y COMPONENTS(1)
X-YHEHE (1)

-~ 23 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__  PARTRNG. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S A aty
1 G2538-309-000 X TIMING BELT X&{3y5 A" kb 1
2 G2539-309-000  VERTICAL SPROCKET ¥ agh 927 ahvh !
3 G2640-309-000 X VERTICAL BRACKET X3 agh 97 b 1
4 G2541-309-000  ABJUSTING PLATE A' BhFavlasfavk{av{a I
5 G2544-308-000 X FIXING BASE X748 =% 1
6 2545-309-000  BELT PRESSER A VRAYT 2
7 G2546-309-000  SPACER A MYIAN % 1
8§ G2647-309-000 X REMOVING BASE X{b" 9n" =2 1
9 62548-309-000 LM GUIDE LMY 1) 1

10 G2549-309-000  CASSETTE CHACK BASE AYAR RS A 1

11 G6005-880-000  BRACKET SHAFT HOLDER 7 IhyNt hrh 2

12 D2425-246-D00  CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT ¥agh oy ¥y 1

13 NM-6040001-SD  NUT H4 IR M4 2

14 NM-6060001-8D  NUT Mé nyhyFYh M6 132 4

15 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 A2 M5 L=16 4

16 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 gIRITHE Ab 19

17 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 UYRITHE Ab 4

18 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L~16 DYRITHE A M4X0.7 L=16 4

19 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0,.7 L=16 yhyTHE A M4X0.7 L=16 4

20 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 RYHI7HE M M4X0.7 L=16 4

21 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 DIRITHRY M6 L=14 4

22 SH-8041012-TP  SCREW M4X10 bARY M4X0.7 L=10 2

23 SH-9043153-8C  SCREW (£ 7 2

24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e5% A & 4.5X10X0.8 2

25 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k3% h' % 4.5X10X0.8 4

26 WP-0450801-8b  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% b % 4,5X10X0.8 8

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 eIt 3 4.5X10X0.8 4

28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% H" 3 4,.5X10%0.8 4

29 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LI A3 I AvA MB 4

30 WP-0641601-5D  WASHER M6 EIE B 3 3 3V M6 4

3 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 v3¥ 3 8.2X14X0.5 27

32 G2556-308-000 X CHAIN DUCT STAY Xfz-v& FhZ7- 1

33 G2557-309-000 Y CHAIN DUCT STAY YFr-v&' 7pA7- 2

34 G2568-309-0A0 Y CHAIN DUCT ASH, YFL-u2 oh 23 I

35 G2561-309-0A0 X CHAIN BUCT ASM. XFL-y& 2b #3 i

36 G2562-309-000  CHAIN DUCT NYT Fr-v& IhiriA% 1

37 G2563-308-000  CHAIN DUCT SPONGE Fr-v& JhAk V¥ 1

38 G2564-309-000  CHAIN DUCT PRESSER PLATE Fr-vi' FRA¥I4 1

39 SS8-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YRATRYIHRY 2

40 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 uypr7 et A M4X0,7 L=10 4

41 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FAT 227 M4X0.7 L=10 2

42 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 WIATTHE M M4X0,7 L=10 4

43 WP-0450801-81  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 4

44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

45 WP-0450801-5P  WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 v39° b % 4.5X10X0.8 4

46 885-1080760-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 JRAARYI IR 2

47 SH-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 bFZ23y" M3X0.5 L=6 8

48 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 EYAYTHE A) M4X0,7 1=10 2

- 24



14.X~Y COMPONENTS(2)
X-YH&k (2)

- 95—



REF, N0 _ NOTE___ PARTNO, 1 PESCREPTION ______.__._ AR SR S Qty _
1 G2510-309-000 X SPLINE SHAFT YA7° 54y ¥ i
2 G2511-309-000  THRUST COLLAR INN VAR S 2
3 G2512-309-000  THRUST COLLAR, A 3 M ATEI-A 1
4 G2513-309-000  SCREW GEAR, A 377 ARA 1
5 G2515-309-000 THRUST COLLAR, B N IRSS-B 1
[ G2516-309-000 BEARING PRESSER AL NN T NZAE S 5 1 1
7 G2517-309-000 THRUST COLLAR, B a2y onr ANh3-B 3
8 G2518-309-000 Y PINION Yo oy 2
9 G2519-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE, B ¥t avh onst ANAYL{4B 2

10 G2520-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE, C 3 ayht und AvARI440 1

i1 G2521-309-000 SCREW GEAR, B 35 N ANB 1

12 62522-309-000  SHAFT SUPPORT ¥ oI 2

13 G2523-309-000  BUSHING Vyrgy rAan 2

14 G2524-309-000  CONNECTING SHAFT LVyryy » 2

15 G2525-309-000 COUPLING Fy7 9 1

16 G2528-309-000  CAM FLOOR HA7 AT 2

17 G2534-309-000 X SPLINE SHAFT XA7° 54uy 1

18 (G2535-302-000  SPROCKET COLLAR A7 0y b - 2

19 62536-309-000  DRIVING SPROCKET VAR I ML AN 1

20 G2537-309-000 BEARING PRESSER, A AT XA }

21 G2542-309-000 Y REMOVING BASE, RIGHT Y4} oAT % 3% 1

22 G2543-309-000 Y REMOVING BASE, LEFT EIMVINEY S 2 o 1

23 G2550-309-000  OIL CATCHER PLATE 77 50h{4 1

24 G6013-880-000 LINKE SHAFT HOLDER Wiy yoh 4

25 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER NSy 4

26 G6515-880-000 SET GAUGE SHAFT tabst -3y 4 2

27 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR A7 ANy 1

28 S$B-1300004-00 BEARING iy N ) 1

29 SB-1300003-00  BEARING aoyt Byt gy 3

30 SB-1150006-00  BALL BEARING amy 9yt ey 3

31 SM-6032502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 UYEITHE Ab 8

32 SM-6033802-TP  SCREW M3 L=30 b THE Ab 4

33 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 gyRsTFE M M5X0.8 L=10 4

34 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 RIRITHE A M5X0,8 L=10 2

35 SM-6051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyH7HE kb M5X0,8 L=16 2

36 S¥-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 PYHI7HE Kb M5X0.8 L=18 5

37 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW MHX0.8 L=16 p¥AI7HE bh M5X0.8 L=16 5

38 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 BYRITHE A 8

39 SM-6051802-TF  SCREW M5 L=18 BYIITIE A 2

40 SH~8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY' MBX0,8 L=6 6

41 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA2Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

42 WP-0320500-SP M3 WASHER 45 2 & 8

43 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER LI% H R M3 4

44 WP-0531000-8D  WASHER Mb EIE b R 2 AV M6 8

45 WP-0531000-8D  WASHER M5 LI bk 3 4vh Mb 2

46 ®P-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 Y34 ) 3 2 Avh MG 2

47 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 eFH I o AYE MG 4

48 WP-0531000-8D  WASHER M5 %52l M Sy ME-37 1 ' 1S 5

49 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 42 alb M- Sy o800 10 ' 124 5

50 WP-0531000-8SD  WASHER M5 I B R I Avh M5 2

51 WZ-1670300-KP  WAVE WASHER AP R 2

52 G2565-309-000  BRIVING SPROCKET SHIX T=0.1 Fh° 927 whybh¥A T=0,1 |

53 (G2566-309-000  DRIVING SPROCKET SHIM T=0.2 FhE 27 mhyb¥A T=0.2 2

Y.



156.X-Y COMPONENTS(3)
X-YR (3)

- 27 -



REF.No_ _NOFE_ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __________ | S A Qty .
i 62501 -309-600 MOTOR BRIVING GEAR St VA U EEAS 4 2
2 G25062-308-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET Ye-47° 3h3b 1
3 G2503-309-000 GEAR PRESSER PLATE, A ¥ afh GAr AYAEI{HA 2
4 G2504-309-000 Y MOTOR THRUST GEAR YI-8Y a9b 9nyt A 1
b (G2506-309-000 THRUST COLLAR, A ¥ anht oar AhT-A 2
6 G2508-309-000 Y MOTOR BASE Yi-54" 4 I
7 32509-309-000 Y SHAFT BRACKET Yy 47 3hob I
8 G2526-309-000 Y SHAFT LAC Y 7392 2
9 62529-308-000 X MOTOR BRACKET Xt-37 Fyh 1

10 6G2530-309-000 X MOTOR THREST GEAR X3-25" ahb” any Ay 1

11 G2531-309-000 X MOTOR BASE Xe-35t 4 i

12 G2532-309-000 BEARING PRESSER, B AT THvS AR 2

13 G2533-309-000 X SHAFT BRACKET X¥ 97 59h 1

14 G2551-309-600 X-Y BASE ARM, RIGHT X-YA" -29F 3y 1

15 G2552-309-000 X-Y BASE ARM, LEFT X-Yn" 297 ey i

18 G2553-309-000 BASE ARM PRESSER PLATE AT R0 AR E( 4

17 G2554-309-000 BASE ARM BASE AT =205 R4 2

18 B2529-215-000 X STEPPING MOTOR XA7Y ZFyb v -4 2

19 GAC-0T1002A00 COLLAR TN MR AY R 3 4

20 NM-6050001-SD RUT ¥5X0.8 n7hstyh H5X0.8 i¥a 4

21 SB-1100015-00 BEARING ey 0 Iy 6

22 SM-3051652-TN SCREW Mb L=16 T3y M5 L=16 1

23 SM-3051652-TN SCREW M5 L=16 42y M5 L=16 i

24 SH-3051652-TN SCREW Mb L=16 w432% M5 L=16 I

25 S¥-3051652-TN SCRER UMb L=16 Ay M5 L=16 1

26 SM-6032502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 wITHE b [

27 SN-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 B¥hITHE Ab MBX0.8 L=16 1

28 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 yEs7HE Ab BXO.8 L=16 5

29 SK-6051602-TP SCREW 5X0.8 L=16 nyhy7HE b M5X0.8 L=16 5

30 SM-6051602-TP SCREW MbX0.8 L=16 DA77 HE Ah M5X0.8 L=18 5

31 SH-60b1602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 UYH777% bb MX0.8 L=16 8

32 SM~-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYAr7HE b M5X0.8 L=16 5

33 SH-6051602-TP SCREW MbX0.8 L=16 nAhy7HE M MBX0.8 L=16 18

34 S¥-6052002-TF SCREW ¥5 L=20 DYAYTHE b H5X0.8 L=20 7

35 SK-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 RIWTHE M 4

36 SM-6052502-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BYbI7HE kb 4

37 SH-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=3b BIAITHE kb 4

i8 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uyAITFE Ab 4

39 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 nFHITIE Ab 4

40 8M-6086002-TP SCREW RYR2713" b 8

41 S¥-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 pARY" MBX0.8 L=6 4

42 SK-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MAEY" MG L=16 4

43 SH-9052553-CP SCREW mIRrE A 3

44 SH-9053503-CP SCREW M5 L=35 ByA2E Ah NB L=38 1

45 WP-0320506-8D M3 WASHER £33 5 % M3 8

46 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5. 3X10X1] v58° 9" % 5.3X10X] 1

47 WP-05631000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 k3% % % 5.3X10X!] I

48 Wp-0531000-8C WASHER 5.3X10X1 k73 4 % 5.3X10X1 1

49 WP-0531000-8¢ WASHER 5,3X10X1 v7% 5 3 5.3X10X1 1

50 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 S L) 8

61 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 k53 F 3 3h avh Mb 4

52 Wp-0631000-8D WASHER M5 b3 4 3 3 BYA MG 5

53 WP-0531000-Sb WASHER Nb k3% o % 3 2vA U5 4

54 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LIEN F Th 4wk MG 5

55 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 YFE b R 2 avh b 4

56 WP-0531000-8D WASHER Kb b33 h 3 3 ATA NS 5

57 WP-0531000-5D WASHER Nb k53 A 3 ah 4wk M5 8

58 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 b3 B 3 abt 2wk M5 5

59 WP-0631000-8b WASHER Nb 3% 2 3h AvA M5 16

60 WP-0641601-8D WASHER ¥6 PR I AN 4

61 WP-0841600-SD WASHER M8 IR R 3 AvL U8 4

62 WP-0841600-5D WASHER M8 kI AT 2 ah AvA N8 4

63 WP-0841600-SD WASHER H8 |43 20 M- ST 59 8

64 WP-1052000-8b WASHER M10 b3$ h % MIO 2

65 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER EL 3t 8

66 G2567-309-000 BASE ARM SPACER T=0.2 A =203 AN % T=0.2 8

67 G2568-309-000 BASE ARM SPACER T=0.5 A -Z0F FAT - T=0.5 8

- 98 ~



16.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

THREXUHK

— 99—



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _______.__ | SN S S Qty _
I G3210-309-000  BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE, A {hIXVHFRIV I HA 1
2 G3211-309-000  BORBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE, B 1MV IFDYIILAB I
3 G3220-308-0A0  BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. IS E YL i
4 G3221-309-000  BOBRIN COVER {hexdn - (1)
5 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1595 {4 {1
6 135-22305 STARTING SPRING RACK ¥ -n 30 (1)
7 B1511-180-000  SPRING RACK N 3h {n
8 B1524-272-00FR PRESSER BUSH Fer7 ¥y (1)
9 B1707-555-000  WASHER Y any Ay M Iy 4y h (D)

10 B3127-127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN {hakA ¥y 3e Yy (1)

T B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING LY MAN 2 (1)

i2 B4011-210-000  SPACER XN VAN -¥ (2)

13 G3201-270-000  BOBBIN FITTING BASE 1bv% dYF 24 (1)

14 G3202-270-000  MOTOR FITTING BASE -4 bR A4 (1)

15 G3204-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT YUy My e s (1)

16 G3205-270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT FAEE (1)

17 (3206-270-000  BOBBIN DRIVING CUM 1+9¥ 2V 7 hA (1)

18 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE IVh X{UF MOPIN Y (1)

19 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR a4 ng AR (1)

20 G3212-270-000  WASHER 7y (2)

21 G3213-270-000  SPACER A -4 (4)

22 G3215-270-000  PRESSER ARM SPRING AT 95 03 (1)

23 68033-870-000  BOBBIN SHAFT 1heyy ¥ (1)

24 G8034-870-000  BOBBIN PRESSER v vidr (1)

25 GRO35-870-0A0  MOTOR ASM, -8 23 (1)

26 €S-040051A-SI  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 A5AMYF D=4 W=b {2)

27 (5-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AFAbOF (1)

28 HX-0001200-00  RUBBER BUSHING B I A7 932 (N

29 HX-0012300-0R  CABLE CLIP ¥-7" Myyyy eY)

30 HAI-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN FIE¥T K Y (1)

31 NM-6030001-SC NUT ¥3 u¥hsFvh M3X0.5 132 D

32 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 EYArFYh M3X0.5 192 (2)

33 NS-6080310-8P  NUT 8/64-40 Y 8/64-40 (2)

34 SL-4021291-SC  SCREW M2 X 12 FAT RV RAZ M2 L=12 2)

35 SL-4030681~-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 F U 3% FAT IRV M3 L=6 {3)

36 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ A9y 3823V M3 L6 63

37 SL-4031691-5C  SCREW M3 L=16 0T A% P IRV M3 L=16 (1)

38 SL-4032081-8C  SCREW M3 L=20 0 39% Fataiy M3 L=20  (2)

39 SL-4032081-8C  SCREW M3 L=20 Fh 2% FAT 2R M3 L=20  (4)

40 SM-8030402-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 b AR (2)

41 S5-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 v53¥' 8/64-40 L=5 (1)

42 S8-6080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E33Y' 9/64-40 L=5 ()

43 §S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI3y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

44 $§5-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 The33y 11/64-40 L= 5 (H

45 88-9080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 pYhyE bk 1/8-44 1=4.3 (n

46 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MAYY D=7.5 L=3.5 (2)

47 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v5¢" B 3 3.2X7X0.5 (1)

48 110-72204 TENSION NUT {}#asy $9) 1

49 110-78250 THREAD TENSION RRACKET ASM. AMIRAbFIVTE B 4 yya Y 1

50 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {}F3-345 2

51 B3129-012-BO0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFa2-¥y X B 1

52 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23V LAZ M4 L=12 3

53 SL-4041281-8C  SCREW ¥4 L=12 FAT23Y A M4 L=12 2

B4 SK-0040801-8C  SCREW 23y M4 L=8 i

55 WP-0651001-58  WASHER Y39 H 3 3D 4VE M6 1

- 30 -



17.8ENSOR COMPONENTS
Rl g4

- 31—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __PARFNO. .. DESCRIPTION __________ | dy
] G4001-309-000 X SENSOR FITTING BASE Xevdpuvia 4 2
2 G4002-309-000 Y SENSOR FITTING BASE Yeushovin 4 2
3 G4003-308-000 X SENSOR SLIT Xtrizyyh i
4 G4004-308-000 Y SENSOR SLIT Ytv/$202h 1
b (G4005-309-0A0  CHUCK SWITCH ASM, FYIIAAIF 73 H
6 G4006-309-0A0  ONCE STOP SWITCH ASM. AF5° FAVIAYF 23 1
7 G4007-309-0A0  START SWITCH ASM. AA-PRAVF 23 1
8 G4008-309-0AC  SENSOR CORD ASM, tvta-b I3 1
9 G4009-309-0A0C  NEAR SWITCH CABLE ASM, FERALIF -7 23 1

10 G4010-309-0A0  CHUCK AUTO SWITCH ASM. FRIZA-DAPF I3 1

11 HD-0006700-04  PHOTO SENSOR FZ18 4% 1 4

12 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FA XY LAX M3 L=10 4

13 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 1=10 ayHI7HE M M4X0.7 L=10 4

14 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW K4 L=10 DyAyT7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 4

15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oPhOTHY b M4X0,7 L=10 2

16 ST-5041051-SK  SCREW e VR 2

17 ST-5041061-SN  SCREW e vy 2

18 ST-5041061-SN  SCREW e vy 2

19 WP-0450861-SD  WASHER 4,bX10X0.8 L3¥ H" % 4.5X10X0.8 4

20 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k73 4" % 4,5X10X0.8 4

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7%" A % 4.5X10X0.8 2

22 G2601-309-000  PRESSER METAL ARrhis 2

23 (2602-309-0A0  PRESSER METAL BASE COMBINATION A¥THdoT A Y3ty 2

24 62603-309-0A0  CASSETTE GUARD pAed Vi 1

25 PA-1601013-A0  PRESSER CYLINDER Agxy)a 2

26 PA-1602512-A0  CHUCK CYLINDER Frygavey’ 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WIRITHE Ab 2

28 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 urAITIE M 4

29 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oyRyTIE Wb 4

30 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW H5X0,8 1=12 ¥R HEY Ah M5X0.8 L=12 2

31 SH-6051602-TN  BOLT nyRTIE Bh 2

32 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7¥ i % 4.5X10X0.8 2

33 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYBy7HE" A H4X0,7 L=6 4

- 32 .



18 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

_ 33—



REF,NO_  NOTE_ _ PARTNO. _ _  _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ S SENE A Qty |
1 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. FIRRVE 2b-4 23 I
2 G8124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH FINIY A{YF (1)
3 PJ-3080052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG PYASEYT AN TS0 {1
4 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 7Y% {1)
5 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR T4hAL% 2L -4 (1)
6 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) Iy (2¥IR) (1)
7 BPJ-3050652-02  TEE Vaur Fiq- (1)
& HK-D346100-40  HOUSING Ay Yy ()
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VLAV (5)

10 PX-9500080-00 PLUG -z (1)

it HK-0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERMINAL Ty R-3H (3)

12 180~35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 7{y-v-7(1) 2

13 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) U4P-v-7(2) 2

14 G4301-309-000  SQLENOID VALVE ASM, Fryy oAty (43) 1

15 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IhE 2z4Y 6XPT1/8 (1)

16 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) vy §))

17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK avE-Z o 30

18 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fa1-7 5

19 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 u¥hrFYh M5X0.8 132 2

20 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -p avhe-3 1

21 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 735 2

22 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE 2=y 7 B 3

23 PI-0320540-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-2=97 4 1

24 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE A=Y N 2

25 PJ-0480525-03  HOSE ELBOW -1 IEF 2

26 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRRFYR 7 2

27 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 UYRITHE A 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 pPhs7HE ) M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b5# " % 4.5X10%0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 E3¥ B 3 2 AL M5 2

— 34 -



19. TABLE COMPONENTS
F— 7N E

ﬁ © 25 D26 D27 D 25 D2s D30 V31

35 b-36 &-37 & 38

— 35—



REF, NO_ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _______1 BESCRIPTION _ _____.._._ ey LA 4L Qy |
1 G8320-308-000 TABLE F-7" % 1
2 (8321-309-000  THROAT PLATE COVER SHEET PUAREY ahnt -3-) 1
3 G8323-309-000 HINGE SHAFT [V 2
4 GB324-309-000  HINGE FIXING SHAFT EYy Ay s 2
5 (G8325-309-000 NINGE RUBBER FIXING PLATE by 3 A25{1% 2
6 G8326-309-000 HEAD FIXING PLATE Yo7 AF{44 2
7 G8327-309-000 TABLE SPACER T1 F-7 AZA ¥ T1 2
8 $8328-309-000  TABLE SPACER T2 F-7" RAN % T2 2
9 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $RIF Y 1

10 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER YV 2

11 111-55108 DRAWER ETE 1

12 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT byy ¥ ¥4 2

13 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER [4:2-80 5 37 A 1

4 110-75%00 RUBBER SPACER b7 #3120 Ay 2

15 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A VARV EVES 2

16 B2210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4

17 HTJ-MS000008 SCREW SET -4 BURSE AR 23 6

18 SK-1351600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 #5¢73%" D=3.5 L=16 4

19 SK-3311600-8E  WO0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 £33 D=3.1 L=16 6

20 SM-1061001-SC  SCREW ¥5 L=10 ¥523% M5 L=10 2

21 8S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 73y 11/64-40 L=6 4

22 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFYTN 10

23 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SUATIORG Y 11

24 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 Fyyant v 1560 9

25 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7 k2RI 4

26 HX-0015000-GC CABLE CLIP 57k 0T i

27 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP F-7 W 2997 4

28 HX-0015000-0E CABLE CLIP F-7"k 7997 2

29 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP LRV V)L b 3

30 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP ¥-7' N 9¥7 1

31 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 » &)97 i

32 HX-0025600-00  FIXED BASE 74 A 3

33 GAS-11461000 SPIRAL TUBE AN 47» f:t 7 0.62

34 G5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN {FRFL-7" 1,58

35 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 A9 - b

36 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vit723" D=3.8 L=20 10

37 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RYE FATIRY M4 L=8 9

38 SL-4041281-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT 2R LAZ M4 L=12 8

- 36 —



20.STAND COMPONENTS
itlestey

9

12

<=

8
.
1 61.8
14
___________________________________ |

REF.NO_NOTE_ _ PARFNO, ~~~~~_DESCRIPTION & _ ¥ _ . A qty

1 GB8301-309-0A0  STAND ASM. ¥vy 43 1

2 G8301-309-000  LOWER STAND S iy {2)

3 G8303-309-000  UPPER STAND AL (2)

4 G8304-309-000  SIBE SUPPORT A3yFal (4)

5 G8305-309-000  LOWER SUPPORT YAYFa2Y (2)

6 G8306-309-000 SLEEVE -7 (4)

7 G8307-309-000  STAND SUPPORT AEYFa {2)

8 G8308-309-000  STAND STAY e IAF~ (2)

9 G8309-309-000  BASE ARM BASE FITTING PLATE A -RUT A 4RYYIA (2)
10 G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT 7Y YA (4)
11 G5032-164-000 CASTER v AR (4)
i2 NM-6100001-8C  NUT M10X1.,5 nyysFYE M10 132 (36)
13 N¥-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 pyRyFyh M10 131 (4)
14 SM-9102503-SB BOLT ayHsE Ab M10 L=25 {36)
15 SH-9106503-SC  SCREW M10 L=65 uyh7e bh M10 L=65 {4)
16 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 vIE H % 3h %94 M10 (72)
17 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 Y3 2 3h 394 MI0 (8)
18 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 M3 K R MIO (36)
19 W3-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 R AR MIO (4)
20 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL Y agFanyyy-A 4

~ 37



21.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS
T — 7V

REF,XO_ _NOIE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ PESCRIPTION __________ [P A S A, Qty |
1 G8330-309-600  SUPPORT TABLE, LEFT A ar-7 ey 1
2 G8335-309-000  SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE 3 ay-7 Bhviyqa 4
3 G8336-309-000  GUARD PIPE B F=p 47T B 2
4 D8308-205-KAA  LOW LEG  JUNCTION PR YRFL XY 75¥a B!
b (G5247-164-000  GUARD JOINT B 7 -b ¥ a{vhk B 2
6 G8213-870-00E  GUARD PIPEE bR ATE i
7 GS8-28207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A Fur unt =¥ a{vhA 2
8 GUP-01008000 SUPER BOLT Favd kb 2
9 NM-9050001-8C  WING NUT M5X0.8 Fapryy M5X0.8 1¥2 2

10 SK-1272000-8C  WOOD SCREW D=2,7 L=20 $7e72¥ D=2.7 L=20 6

It SM-60561202-TN  SCREW Mb5X0.8 L=12 BYRY7FE N M5X0.8 L=12 8

12 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER 5.3X10X1 E3¥ 4" % 5, 3X10X1 8

—~ 38 —



22.ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS
AR MER

{"‘E 22~24
(I

- 39—



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ b v A4 Qty
1 G2570-309-0A0 HOLDER ASM. 3 2 A 2
2 G2570-309-000  HOLDER FRA (2)
3 G2571-309-000 HOLDER PLATE R 44 (2)
4 G2575-309-000  HOLDER LOWER PLATE A ya{ {2)
5 G2576-309-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE Heybiiz{a (2)
6 160-97008 STEP D14 (4)
7 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 OyHrHsh ¥3%0.5 132 (8)
8 N¥-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oIHFYh M4 (4)
9 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Byr ety 3X6 (8)

10 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 $53%%" M3X0.5 L=8 (8)

1] S¥-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 $5233° M3X0.5 L=8 (8)

12 SH-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRITIE A M4X0.T L=12 {4)

13 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v3E Wk I Avh M3 (8)

14 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 3% b 3 4,3X9%0.8 (4)

15 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MY R 33, 1X5,9X0.7 (8)

i6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER YT @)

17 G2572-309-000  CASSETTE UPPER PLATE Feyh {4 2

18 (2573-309-000 CASSETTE LOWER PLATE FAVANE S 2

19 G2574-309~000  CASSETTE HINGE FryhFan v 6

20 HC-2005207-52  NEEBLE AY 134SES SERV7 NM75-2 1

21 BO117-5562-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

22 B9109-555-000  SCREW PRIVER, LARGE VAN - B4 1

23 B9110-0E2-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 3nt - (F19) 1

24 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3 - (33-) 1

25 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER Y auy 3 YVY(2nt Y) 1

26 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 13-7°F An FH(¥3-) I

27 BO110G-804-000  WRENCH (8X9) An*F 8X9 1

28 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 V3gy #an + 6X7 1

29 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6% - an 3 1

30 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL n¥RIE - AN ¥ (¥a-) 1

31 BG141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCIH, LARGE oyReE - A F (X 1) 1

32 G5242-164-000 PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT NAT eaFe e 4 1

a3 G2563-309-000 CHAIN DUCT SPONGE Fr-vA FhAE VY 4

34 135-25506 GREASE TUBE b y-AF2n7 1

35 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND FAn yh 1

36 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 22297} 1

37 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG b 1

38 B8601-FP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. Iz 1

39 BS101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX TV Syt 3 1

40 (G2577-309-000  VINYL SEAT T=2 IVE® ¥=p T=2 |

4] 160-98709 WATERPROOF SANDPAPER R{A] ¥vh & -p - 2320 1

42 G2578-309-000  SPANNER 19X21 AnF 19X21 1

T



23.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
AT a G

1 111-95500 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=1.2) MFH 4L (IR1.2) 1
2 111-95608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=2) MTHY 4N (942) 1
3 (8340-309-0A0  SUPPORT TABLE RIGHT ASM. ¥ ar-7 3% 3 1
4 D830&-205-KAA  LOW LEG  JUNCTION NS SEREELT L5 N (1)
5 G5247-164-000  GUARD JOINT B B -b" ¥ afvh B (2)
6 G8213-870-00E GUARD PIPE E B -F A 47T E {0
7 G8335-309-000  SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE 5 ad-7 MYyivid (4)
8 $8336-309-000  GUARD PIPE B 7 -F {7 B (2)
9 GS3-29207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A Ty vn -3 3{vhA {(2)
10 GUP-01008000 SUPER BOLT Fa93" kb (2)
i1 NM-5050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 FI9F9T MGX0.8 132 (2)
12 SK-1272000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 +5373y" D=2.7 L=20 (6)
13 SM-6051202-TH  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyITHE bh M5X0,8 1=12 (8)
14 WP-0531001-SC  WASHFR vIE N R I EL MG (8)
15 G8340-3098-000  SUPPORT TABLE, RIGHT ¥ aF-7 3y (1)

— 41 —



NUMETRIC L INDEX OF PARTS &4l
PART_NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% R N0 B BN ik H N0 BE A NO
BT-0400251-EB 34 17 | BO141-372-000 40 31 | 62515-308-000 26 5 | G3215-270-000 30 22
BT-0600401-EB 34 18 62516-309-000 26 6 | G3220-309-0A0 30 3
B1213-5562-0A0-A 4 35 | CS-040051A-SD 30 26 | G2617-309-000 26 7 | G3221-309-000 30 4
B1305-012-0A0 4 37 | CS-0640611-SP 30 27 | G2518-300-000 26 8 | G4001-309-000 32 1
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | CS-079073A-SH 6 36 | G2519-309-000 26 ¢ | G4002-309-000 32 2
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 | CS-O7910IA-SH 6 29 | G2520-309-000 26 10 | G4003-309-000 32 3
RI306-155-0B0 6 13 | CS-147121A-SH 4 18 | G2521-309-000 26 11 | G4004-303-000 32 4
BI306-165-0C0 6 12 | CS-1501011-TH 26 27 | G2522-309-000 26 12 | G4005-309-0A0 32 5
B1306-155-0E0 22 14 62523-309-000 26 13 | G4D06-309-0A0 32 6
BI307-155-0A0 6 19 | D2112-565-B00 2 13 | G2524-309-000 26 14 | G4007-309-0A0 32 7
BI307-155-0B0 6 18 | D2406-555-DOH 10 10 | G2525-309-000 26 15 | G4008-309-0A0 32 8
B1208-155-0A0 6 21 | D2425-246-D00 24 12 | G2526-309-000 28 8 | G4009-309-0A0 32 9
B1402-552-000-A B 2 | D8204-555-D00 36 13 | G2528-309-000 26 16 | G4010-309-0A0 32 10
B1405-012-000 6 | | D8226-555-E00 36 15 | G2520-309-000 28 9 | G4150-309-0A0 22 8
B1408-552-000 4 8 | D8308-205-KAA 38 4 | G2530-309-000 28 10 | G4301-309-000 34 14
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 | D8308-205-KAA 41 4 | G2531-309-000 28 11 | G5030-171-000 37 10
B1414-655-000 6 6 | D9103-556-DO0 40 28 | G2532-309-000 28 12 | G5032-164-000 37 11
B1418-227-T00 6 10 62633-309-000 28 13 | G5242-164-000 40 32
BI501-127-000 8 34 | EA-9500B01-00 34 9 | G2534-309-000 26 17 | G5247-164-000 38 5
BI502-541-000 8 36 | FA-9500B01-00 36 23 | G2635-309-000 26 18 | G5247-164-000 41 5
BI505-227-000-A 8 32 | EA-D500B02-00 36 24 | G2536-309-000 26 19 | G5430-116-000 34 4
BI510-227-000 8 31 62537-309-000 26 20 | G5454-161-000 36 34
BI511-180-000 30 7 | GAC-01002A00 28 19 | G2538-309-000 24 1 | G6005-880-000 24 11
BI621-555-000 8 2 | GAK-300010B0 16 9 | G2539-309-000 24 2 | G6013-880-000 26 24
Bi524-272-00B 30 8 | GAK-30005000 16 10 | G2540-309-000 24 3 | G6014-880-000 26 25
B1652-704-000 22 16 | GAK-53001000 16 1l | G2541-309-000 24 4 | G6515-880-000 26 26
B1707-565-000 30 9 | GAK-53002000 16 12 | G2542-309-000 26 21 | G8033-870-000 30 23
B1808-552-0A0 6 38 | GAK-61002000 16 13 | G2543-309-000 26 22 | G8034-870-000 30 24
BI810-552-000 6 39 | GAS-11461000 36 33 | G2544-309-000 24 5 | G8035-870-0A0 30 26
B1903-552-000 4 9 | GCT-02906000 40 29 | G2545-309-000 24 6 | GBI24-270-000 34 2
BI905-541-B00 4 G | GSS-20207000 38 7 | G2546-309-000 24 7 | G8213-870-00E 38 6
B1909-505-000 4 24 | GSS-20207000 41 9 | G2547-309-000 24 8 | G8213-870-00E 41 6
B2529-215-000 28 18 | GUP-01008000 38 8 | G2548-309-000 24 9 | G8220-870-000 20 20
B2616-372-000 14 10 | GUP-01008000 41 10 | G2549-309-000 24 10 | G8301-309-0A0 37 I
B2703-210-000 22 4 | G1110-309-000 2 53 | G2650-309-000 26 23 | G8301-309-000 37 2
B3111-126-000 2 34 | Gl112-309-000 20 1 | G2551-309-000 28 14 | G8303-309-000 37 3
B3114-771-000 22 31 | GI113-309-000 20 2 | (2552-309-000 28 15 | G8304-309-000 37 4
B3115-552-000 2 32 | G1114-309-000 20 3 | G2553-309-000 28 16 | G8305-309-000 37 5
B3118-552-E00 2 37 | G1115-309-000 20 4 | G2554-309-000 28 17 | G8306-309-000 37 6
B3120-125-000 2 28 | GL116-309-000 20 5 | G2556-309-000 24 32 | G8307-309-000 37 7
B3120-125-000 22 25 | G1117-309-000 20 6 | G2557-309-000  24° 33 | G8308-309-000 37 8
B3121-352-000 22 28 | G1118-309-000 20 7 | G25658-309-0A0 24 34 | G8309-309-000 37 O
B3126-012-000 2 31 | G1120-309-000 20 8 | G2561-309-0A0 24 35 | GB8320-309-000 36 I
B3126-012-000 22 26 | G1121-309-000 17 1 | 62562-309-000 24 36 | G8321-309-000 36 2
B3126-012-000 30 50 | G1122-309-000 17 12 | G2563-309-000 24 37 | 8323-309-000 36 3
B3127-127-000 30 10 | G1123-309-000 20 11 | G2563-309-000 40 33 | G8324-300-000 36 4
B3128-012-000 2 33 | 61124-309-000 20 12 | G2564-309-000 24 38 | GB8325-309-000 36 5
B3120-012-A00 2 29 | G1125-309-000 20 13 | G2565-309-000 26 52 | G8326-309-000 36 6
B3120-012-B00 30 51 | G1130-309-000 20 14 | G2566-309-000 26 53 | G8327-309-000 36 7
B3132-552-000 2 30 | 61131-309-000 20 15 | G2567-309-000 28 66 | G8328-309-000 36 8
B3132-552-000 22 27 | 61132-309-000 20 16 | 62568-309-000 28 67 | G8330-309-000 38 1
B3210-771-000 30 11 | G1133-309-000 20 17 | G2570-309-0A0 40 1 | G8335-309-000 38 2
B3214-047-000 2 21 | G1134-309-000 20 18 | G2570-309-000 40 2 | G8335-309-000 41 7
B3305-704-000-A 18 11 | G1135-309-000 20 19 | G2571-309-000 40 3 | G8336-309-000 38 3
B3311-012-000 18 4 | GI212-309-000 22 9 | G2572-309-000 40 17 | G8336-309-000 41 8
B3311-704-000 18 8 | GI213-309-000 22 10 | G2573-309-000 40 18 | G8340-309-0A0 41 3
B3317-704-000 18 16 | GI214-309-0A0 22 11 | G2574-309-000 40 19 | G8340-309-000 41 15
B3320-704-L00-A 18 3 | G1601-309-0A0 16 2 | G25675-309-000 40 4
B3514-412-000 14 9 | G1601-309-0B0 16 1 [ G2576-309-000 40 5 | HA-0005800-00 12 17
B3529-226-000 14 5 | Gi601-309-000 16 3 | G2577-309-000 40 40 | HD-0005700-0A 32 11
B3536-122-000 14 7 | G1814-880-00A 6 40 | G2578-309-000 40 42 | HK-0346100-40 34 8
B4011-210-000 30 12 | 62301-309-0AD 22 21 | G2601-309-000 32 22 | HK-0346101-40 10 11
B4715-215-DA0 34 1 | 62301-309-000 22 22 | G2602-309-0A0 32 23 | HK-0346400-0B 10 46
B8210-012-000 36 16 | G2302-309-000 22 23 | G2603-309-0A0 32 24 | HK-0346400-0B 12 23
B8210-210-00B 20 22 | G2313-870-000 22 6 | G2701-309-000 22 1 | HK-0346400-00 34 1}
B8211-210-00B 20 21 | G2501-309-000 28 1 | G3201-270-000 30 13 | HW-2003900-00 12 18
BSGOI-WPI-0AD 40 38 | G2502-309-000 28 2 | G3202-270-000 30 14 | HW-5000700-00 12 19
B9101-552-000 40 39 | G2503-309-000 28 3 | G3204-270-000 30 15 | HX-0001200-00 30 28
B9109-555-000 40 22 | G2504-309-000 28 4 | G3205-270-000 30 16 | HX-0004300-00 4 23
B9110-012-000 40 23 | G2505-309-000 28 5 | G3206-270-000 30 17 | HX-0012300-0B 30 29
B9I10-804-000 40 27 | G2508-309-000 28 6 | G3208-270-000 30 18 | HX-0015000-0C 36 26
B9I11-012-000 40 24 | G2509-309-000 28 7 | G3210-270-000 30 19 | HX-0015000-0D 36 27
B9113-012-000 40 26 | G2510-309-000 26 1 | G3210-309-000 30 1 | HX-0015000-0E 36 28
BOL17-562-A00 6 41 | 62511-309-000 26 2 | G3211-309-000 30 2 | HX-0015000-OF 36 29
B9117-552-A00 40 21 | G2512-309-000 26 3 | G3212-270-000 30 20 | HX-0015000-0G 36 30
B9140-372-000 40 30 | 62513-309-000 26 4 | G3213-270-000 30 21 | HX-0015000-0H 36 31

— 42 -




NUMEBERTICQC L I NDEX OF PARTS =
PART NO FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
PIE: " N0 ik A N & " __NO e H__No
HX-0016000-00 36 25 RE-0500000-K0 1227 SH-6041002-TP 32 13 85-4150G915-8P 10 47
HX-0025600-00 36 32 RE-0600000-K0 10 27 SH-6041002-TP 32 14 8§5-4150015-SP 14 8
RE-0600000-K0 10 34 SK-6041002-TP 32 16 S5-4161215-8p 10 63
J1071-000-000 40 25 RE-1000000-K0 16 18 SM-6041202-TN 40 12 $3-6060210-8P 2 59
RO-0291801-00 4 36 SH-6041202-TP 24 17 S8-6080410-SP 2 3
MAT-12005000 30 30 RO-0371801-00 8 3 SH-6041202-TP 32 27 S8-6000610-SP 10 16
MAD-11532000 18 18 | R0-0442401-00 4 13 SM-6041602-TP 24 18 $8-6080510-8P 30 41
MAO-11532000 36 22 RO-0982401-00 16 6 SM-6041602-TP 24 19 S5-6090510-Sp 30 42
MC-2005207-50 6 1l RO-1952401-00 4 2 SM-6041602-TP 24 20 §8-6090540-SP 12 26
HC-2005207-52 40 20 SH-6042002-TP 32 28 85-6090620-SF 30 43
HTJ-MS00000S 36 17 SE-1100016-00 28 21 SH-6042002-TP 32 29 85-6090670-TP 6 b5
M4007-110-0AA 4 30 SB-1150006-00 26 30 SH-6042002-TP 34 27 §5-6110420-TP 6 30
M9640-510-00A 36 35 SB-1300003-00 26 29 SH-6051002-TP 26 33 §5-6110610-TP 2 42
SB-1300004-00 26 28 SH-6051002-TP 26 34 §§-6110610-TF 36 21
NH-6030001-8C 30 31 SD-0460703-TP o 2 SH-6051002-TP 34 28 S8-6110710-TP 10 6]
NM-6030001-8C 30 32 SD-0600361-SF 10 62 SH-6051202-TH 41 13 §S-6111010-SP 6 33
NM-6030001-SC 40 7 SD-0630275-8P 10 18 SM-6051202-TN 32 30 58-6111010-TF 14 24
NM-6040000-SN 10 66 SD-0640631-TP 10 48 SH-6051202-TN 38 1 §5-6111210-8P 4 26
NM-6040001-SC 40 8 SD-0641451-SP 17 SM-6051202-TR i6 19 §5-6120930-TP 2 &0
NH-6040001-8D 24 13 Sp-0850321-TP 12 4 SH-6051602-TN 32 31 §§-6120930-TP 22 19
NM-5050001-SD 28 20 SD-0720331-8P 8 12 SH-6051602-TP 26 35 85-6121030-SP 2 6l
NM-60500001-SD 34 19 SE-4301041-8R 14 16 SH-6051602-TP 26 36 85-6660610-TP 10 20
N¥-6050001-SE 18 13 SK-1272000-8C 38 10 SH-6051602-TP 26 37 8S-6700710-SH 16 7
NH-6050001-SE 18 16 SK-1272000-3C 41 12 SH-6061602-TP 28 27 $8-7080510-TP 6 9
NM-6050001-SE 18 198 SK-1351600-SC 36 18 SH-6051602-TP 28 28 §3-7090610-SP 10 42
NM-6060001-Sp 24 14 SK-3311600-SE 36 19 SH-6051602-TP 28 29 88-7091110-8P § 37
NM-6060G01-3E 16 16 SK-3382001-S8E 36 36 SH-6051602-TP 28 30 §S-7110410-8P 8 21
NM-6100001-8C 37 12 SK-3412000-SC 17 10 SM-6051602-TP 28 31 §3-7110610-SP 30 44
NM-B100001-8C 37 13 SK-3552500-8C 20 9 SM-6051602-TP 28 32 §§-7110720-SP 8 16
NM-6160611-SE 22 32 SL-4021291-8C 30 34 SM-6051602-TP 28 33 88-7681660-TP 4 14
NM-0050001-8C 38 8 SL-4030621-88 123 SM-6051802-TP 26 38 88-7701010-8P 2 62
NH-8050001-3C 41 11 SL-4030641-SE i2 22 SH-6051802-TP 26 39 $5-8050670-8P 2 3
NS-6090310-SN 22 33 SL-4030681-SC 30 3b SH-6062002-TP 28 34 §5-8110410-TP 6 37
N§-6080310-SP 2 57 SL-4030681-SC 30 36 SH-6062502-TP 28 35 S§-8110520-TP 10 22
N§-6090310-SP 12 5 SL-4030851-8F 14 23 SM-6052502-TP 28 36 S$5-8150432-TH 6 34
NS-6090310-SP 30 33 SL-4031081-SC 13 SH-6061402-TP 24 21 58-8160710-SP 2 36
NS-6110310-8P 12 12 SL-4031081-SC 32 12 SH-6063602-TP 28 37 35-8150912-TH 4 21
N§-6160430-8P [0 33 SL-4031691-SC 30 37 SM-6082502-TP 28 38 85§-8151150-SP 4 1
NS-61504306-8R 16 16 SL-4032081-8C 30 38 SM-6082502-TP 28 39 88-8151550-5P 4 28
N§-6620310-SP 8 26 SL-4032081-8C 30 39 SM-6086002-TP 28 40 §5-8660530-TP 22 156
NS-6660410-SH 10 58 SL-4040691-SC 20 33 SM-8030402-TP 30 40 85-8660530-TP 26 41
KS-6660430-SP 10 59 SL-4040881-5C 36 37 SH-8041012-TP 24 22 58-8660610-TP 4 12
SL-4041281-8C 36 38 SM-8050612-TP 26 40 88-8660610-TP 4 19
PA-0600504-A0 22 29 SL-4041281-8C 30 52 SH-8060612-TP 28 4l $5-8660810-TP 4 38
PA-1601013-A0 32 25 SL-4041281-8C 30 53 SM-8061612-TP 28 42 SS-8660810-TP 6 15
PA-1602512-A0 32 26 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 34 SM-8063012-TR 16 20 S85-8660810-TP 6, I7
PA-2002510-A0 16 14 SM-0030601-8C 24 47 S¥-8043163-3C 24 23 83-8660810-TP 6 20
PB-0000160-00 40 35 SM-0040801-SC 20 23 SM-90562553-CP 28 43 §5-8660810-TP 6 22
PC-0124010-00 34 20 SK-0040801-SC 20 25 SM-90563503-CP 28 44 §8-8660810-TP 8§ 356
PF-0552040-B0 34 & SM-0040801-8C 20 26 SH-9061853-SR 16 21 55-8681650-TP 4 11
PJ-0205000-02 34 21 SM-0040801-SC 20 27 SM-9102503-5B 37 14 8§5-9080410-8P 30 45
PJ-0305200-01 34 6 | SM-0040801-SC 30 54 SM-9106503-3C 37 15 §§-0151540-8R 16 22
PI-03205256-03 34 22 SM-0051201-SC 20 28 §S-1060210-TP 2 b8 S$T-6041051-S8 32 16
PJ-0320625-03 34 24 SH-0051201-8C 20 29 88-1090750-5P 20 31 ST-5041061-SN 32 17
PJ-0320640-01 34 23 SK-1030801-8C 40 10 88-1080750-8P 24 38 S§T-5041051-SN 32 18
PJ-0325260-01 40 36 SH-1030801-SC 40 11 88-1090750-SP 24 46
PJ-04605256-03 22 34 SH-1061001-8C 36 20 85-2060210-SP i 8 TA-0290301-M0 4 39
PJ-04605256-03 34 25 SM-30516b2-TN 20 24 5§-21109156-8P 2 40 TA-0750404-R0 30 46
PJ-3040651-01 34 15 SH-3061652-TN 24 15 S8-2110920-TP 2 39 TA-(850604-R0 2 5
PJ-3050652-02 34 7 SM-3051652-TN 28 22 S8-4080620-TP 10 9 TA-0950806-R0 2 7
PJ-3080400-02 34 26 | SM-3051652-TN 28 23 S5-4110715-SP 10 12 TA-1250406-R0 2 43
PJ-3080052-01 40 37 SM-3051652-TN 28 24 S5-4110715-8p 10 28 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
PJ-3000052-03 34 3 SM-3051652-TN 28 25 S5-4120616-8P 2 15 TA-1550902-R0 2 64
PS-0300062-KH 40 8§ | SH-4041001-SC 24 41 §8-4120615-8SP 2 24 TA-15560902-R0 2 65
P3-0300182-KF 22 17 SK-4051405-SE 8 6 §8-4120615-8p 2 25 TA-1650802-R0 2 66
PX-0651040-00 34 16 SK-4051405-3E I8 12 §5-4120615-8P 8 19 TA-1701002-R0 2 67
PX-9500090-00 34 10 SM-5030655-8P 22 6 §5-4120615-8P 14 4 TA-2000602-R0 2 16
SM-6031202-TF 24 16 85-4120915-SP 2 8 TA-2101002-R0 2 17
RE-0250000-K0 12 8 SM-6032602-TP 26 31 88-4120015-SP 2 12 TA-2351004-R0 2 63
RE-0400000-K0 10 39 | SM-6032502-TP 28 26 §5-4120915-8P 2 44
RE-0400000-K0 16 17 SM-6033802-TP 26 32 8§-41208156-SP 6 24 WP-0320500-SC 40 13
RE-0500000-K0 8 & SH-6040602-TP 32 33 §8-4120915-8P 6 28 Wr-0320500-Sb 26 42
RE-0500000-K0 5 8 SH-6041002-TP 20 30 SS-4120916-8P 12 29 WP-0320500-Sb 26 43
RE-0500000-K0 § 22 SM-6041002-TFP 24 40 §5-4121416-8P T 8 WP-0320500-SD 28 45
RE-0500000-K0 10 36 SM-6041002-TF 24 42 85-4121615-SP 22 18 WP-0320601-SC 30 47
RE-0500000-X0 10 5l SM-6041002-TP 24 48 §8-41560915-SF 8 17 Wp-3320501-Sp 22 7

— 43 -




NUMEZRIC L INDEX OF PARTS #=al
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik BN BE H__NO XS N BE 2N
WP-0430801-SC 40 14 | 110-02003 4 33 | 110-42207 10 50 | 111-95302 2 38
WP-0450000-SD 10 55 | 110-02i10 4 15 | 110-42264 10 23 | 111-95401 2 51
WP-0450801-8D 4 27 | 110-02169 4 10 | 110-42306 10 26 | 111-95500 al 1
WP-0450801-5D 20 32 | 110-02201 4 20 | 110-42405 10 31 | 111-95609 al 2
WP-0450801-SD 24 24 | 110-02300 4 22 | 110-42504 10 14 | 111-86052 4 25
WP-0450801-SD 24 26 | 110-02508 4 17 | 110-42553 10 13 | 111-96151 4 31
WP-0450801-SD 24 26 | 110-02805 4 16 | 110-42652 10 15 | 111-96359 4 32
WP-0450801-SD 24 27 | 110-02904 4 3 | 110-42702 10 25 | 111-97001 8 39
WP-0450801-SD 24 28 | 110-04009 6 23 | 110-42860 10 19 | 113-05513 2 54
WP-0450801-SD 24 43 | 110-04207 6 26 | 110-42959 10 21 | 113-15108 22 13
WP-0450801-5D 24 44 | 110-04306 6 25 | 110-43007 10 60 | 113-92107 14 26
WP-0450801-SD 24 45 | 110-05105 6 8 | 110-43205 10 52 | 114-03805 2 55
WP-0450801-SD 32 19 | 110-05204 4 7 | 110-43304 10 57 | 114-04209 2 56
WP-0450801-SD 32 20 | 110-06004 8 33 | 110-43403 10 54 | 135-22306 36 6
WP-0450801-8D 32 21 | 110-06202 8 9 | 110-43700 I0 38 | 135-25506 40 34
WP-0450801-SD 32 32 | 110-06350 8 5 | 110-43908 10 53 | 160-97008 40 6
WP-0450801-SD 34 29 | 110-06509 8 7 | 110-43957 10 49 | 160-98709 40 41
WP-0450826-SC 17 11 | 110-06756 8 4 | 110-44054 10 64 | 168-70206 37 20
WP-0482086-SD 22 20 | 110-06905 8 15 | 110-45002 2 19 | 180-35006 34 12
WP-0501016-8D 17 9 | 110-07002 8 14 | 110-45101 2 22 | 180-35105 34 13
WP-0531000-SC 28 46 | 110-07101 8 11 | 110-45200 2 20 | 180-77503 2 48
WP-0531000-SC 28 47 | 110-07200 8 13 | 110-45408 8 18
WP-0531000-SC 28 48 | 110-07309 8 10 | 110-45606 8 20 | 225-02504 22 30
WP-0531000-SC 28 49 | 110-15005 6 31 | 110-45705 8 38
WP-0531000-SC 38 12 | 110-15104 6 36 | 110-45952 8 27
WP-0531000-SD 24 29 | 110-15807 6 27 | 110-46604 14 1
WP-0531000-SD 26 44 | 110-17357 4 2 | 110-47107 T
WP-0531000-SD 26 45 | 110-18108 8 28 | 110-70851 2 1
WP-0531000-5D 26 46 | 110-18207 8 23 | 110-70901 2 10
WP-0531000-SD 26 47 | 110-18306 8 25 | 110-71008 2 49
WP-0531000-SD 26 48 | 110-18405 8 24 | 110-71453 4 29
WP-0531000-SD 26 49 | 110-18504 22 3 | 110-71602 8 29
WP-0531000-SD 26 50 | 110-18603 2 41 | 110-71701 8 30
WP-0531000-SD 28 50 | 110-18801 6 7 | 110-71800 8 1
WP-0531000-SD 28 51 | 110-20005 14 14 | 110-72204 2 21
WP-0531000-SD 28 52 | 110-20054 14 12 | 110-72204 22 24
WP-0531000-SD 28 53 | 110-20203 14 17 | 110-72204 30 48
WP-0531000-SD 28 54 | 110-20302 14 13 | 110-72352 2 26
WP-0531000-SD 28 55 | 110-20401 14 19 | 1i0-72402 2 23
WP-0531000-SD 28 56 | 110-20500 14 21 | 110-72451 2 18
WP-0531000-SD 28 57 | 110-20609 14 20 | 110-72709 12 2
WP-0531000-3D 28 58 | 110-20708 14 15 | 110-73103 3% 9
WP-0531000-SD 28 59 | 110-20807 14 |8 | 110-75157 121
WP-0531000-SD 34 30 | 110-20906 14 22 | 110-75801 36 10
WP-0531001-SC 41 14 | 110-21151 14 6 | 110-75900 36 14
WP-0553216-SD 16 23 | 110-21201 14 3 | 110-76700 17 2
WP-0561616-SC 20 10 | 110-21300 14 11 | 110-76808 17 4
WP-0621016-50 16 24 | 110-21409 14 25 | 110-76858 17 3
WP-0621016-SH 10 32 | 110-23504 17 6 | 110-76957 175
WP-0641601-SD 24 30 | 110-24015 16 8 | 110-78250 30 49
WP-0641601-SD 28 60 | 110-24700 16 4 | 111-02605 2 9
P-0661001-SB 30 55 | 110-25202 17 7 | 111-10152 1220
WP-0820526-SD 24 31 | 110-30202 2 50 | 111-10301 12 15
WP-0841600-SD 28 61 | 110-30301 2 14 | 111-10400 12 13
WP-0841600-SD 28 62 | 110-30400 2 47 | 111-10508 12 14
WP-0841600-5D 28 63 | 110-38759 6 42 | 111-10608 12 6
WP-1052000-SD 28 64 | 110-38809 6 32 | 111-10707 1210
WP-1052001-5C 37 16 | 110-38908 6 43 | 111-10806 12 11
WP-1062001-SC 37 17 | 110-39062 4 5 | 111-10905 127
WP-1612616-SE 18 17 | 110-39070 4 4 | 111-11051 12 28
WS-0310702-KS 40 15 | 110-40052 10 5 | 111-11309 12 26
WS-0410002-KN 40 16 | 110-40201 16 7 | 111-11309 22 12
WS-0510002-KR 16 25 | 110-40300 10 6 | 111-11507 129
HS-0820002-KP 28 65 | 110-40359 10 | | 111-11606 12 24
FS-1020002-KN 37 18 | 110-40409 10 4 | 111-11804 12 21
WS-1020002-KN 37 19 | 110-40508 10 3 | 111-12000 12 16
WT-0530002-KS 2 46 | 110-40607 10 35 | 111-41207 6 3
WZ-1670300-KP 26 51 | 110-40706 10 37 | 111-55108 36 11
110-40854 10 45 | 111-55207 36 12
105-02300 30 5 | 110-40953 10 44 | 111-85006 18 5
110-00304 2 2 | 110-41308 10 43 | 111-85055 18 |
110-00819 2 11 | 110-41407 10 40 | 111-85105 18 14
110-00858 2 4 | 110-41506 10 41 | 111-85204 18 10
110-01104 2 45 | 110-41704 10 29 | 111-85352 18 9
110-01500 22 2 | 110-41852 10 30 | 111-85402 18 7
110-01609 2 52 | 110-42058 10 24 | 111-85501 18 2

— A4 —



JUKI CORPCRATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2- 1, KOKURYO ~ CHO,
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001~5

FAX : 03 (3430) 4903, 4909. 4914
TELEX : J22967

JUKIH S

182 ERPBMHEEAEL-2-1 EREEFR

TEL.03-3480- 1111 (R#A) TEL.03-3480-1113{ &1 v i1 )}
HHEL ke, BT

To order or for further
information,

please contact :

¥ION—VUARGERNEOEDFEL(EBETIEIBDET.
# The description coveted in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity withowd notice.

®TONA—YUR NG 19 F1 A REO@ERURTHRE - DPLEt0TT,
#This parts list is edited and printed In accordance with the product specifications as of November 1984,

94 + 12 Printed in Japan {F)




